The Richland County Board of Commissioners

Will receive proposals at the office of the Richland County Board of Commissioners, County Administration Building, 50 Park Avenue East, Mansfield, Ohio 44902, until 10:30 am, Local Time, on \_\_\_\_\_\_April 12, 2024 \_\_\_\_\_\_. Proposals received after that time will not be accepted.

This proposal is for upgrading 44 sirens with control boards to activate sirens via Ohio MARCs and cellular LTE. It will also monitor siren status for activation via computer browser interface (with an internet connected computer). The proposal shall be in accordance with specifications, which will be available in the office of the Richland County Emergency Management Agency, 597 Park Avenue East, Mansfield, Ohio 44905 or log on to www.RICHLANDCOUNTYOH.GOV.

The proposal shall be on vendor's letterhead. Proposals must be signed by a responsible officer of the company and submitted in a sealed envelope marked **Richland County MARCs Radio – Siren Upgrade**.

A contract will be awarded on the basis of ORC Section 307.862 Competitive sealed proposals procedure. This procurement process complies with 2 CFR 200.320(b)(2).

By order of the Richland County Commissioners, Stacey Crall, Clerk

Second Notice (4/1/2024) online at www.richlandcountyoh.gov